Edition 1, June 2011

JOKA PLASTIC-EMBALLAGE A/S

Declaration of compliance

MINIGRIP® - STANDARD

We confirm that the above mentioned product fulfills the requirements on materials and articles used
for food contact as described in the European Regulation 10/2011/EC. The master batch is

furthermore in compliance with European Resolution Res AP (89) 1.

Substances used for the manufacturing of this product are all listed in Annex I of Regulation
10/2011/EC. The following substances are restricted by SML values:

Ref no. 68320, cas no. 2082-79-3, SML = 6 mg/kg

Ref no. 46880, cas no. 65140-91-2, SML = 6 mg/kg

Substances also authorized as direct food additives (dual use additives) are not used for the
manufacturing of this product. The product does not contain a functional barrier as defined in
Regulation 10/2011/EC.

Overall migration tests have been conducted according to the specifications set out in EC-directives
85/752/EC as amended and 82/711/EC as amended. The product can be used for long time storage at
maximum 40 °C for all kinds of foodstuffs.

The printing ink used for this product follows the recommendations of the various trade association
bodies regarding printing inks for food wrappers and packaging, as published in their guidance
documents (the British Coatings Federation’s “Yellow Booklet” Printing inks for use on food wrappers
and packages, the German Printing Inks Industry Association’s Information Leaflet Printing inks for
food packaging, and the Scandinavian Paint and Printing Ink Research Institute’s document Printing

Inks for Food Wrappers).

The item does not apply any danger to health or environment according to article 3 in Framework
Regulation 1935/2004/EC. The item is manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good
manufacturing practice. The item complies with current EU-legislation on plastic materials and articles
intended for food contact as described in EC Regulation 10/2011/EC.

Morten Ju rd Jepsen

Managing Director

Manufacture - Joka Plastic-Emballage A/S - @vergdvej 5, 1, Sal DK-2840 Holte - www.joka.dk - CVR: 16279188




